Recommended Action: It is recommended that the City Council: 

1) Adopt Resolution No. R-2016-33, A Resolution of the City Council of the City 

of Placentia, California, approving a loan to Mercy Housing California in a 

principal amount not-to-exceed the sum of Four Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($450,000) in Development Impact Fees for the Permanent 

Supportive Housing Development for Homeless Veterans. 

2. PUBLIC HEARING:   

2.a. Budget for Fiscal Year 2016-17, and Capital Improvement Program 

(CIP) Budget for Fiscal Years 2016-23 

Fiscal Impact: